TO:
FROM:
DATE:
SUBJECT:

Name
SEPARATION
Crenshaw, Fabiana

Darshini, Arti
Fulmore, Reginald

McClinton, Monica

NEW HIRE/REHIRE

Buendia, Pascual
McClendon, Maya

Segura, Yiry

NEW ASSIGNMENT
Crenshaw, Fabiana

Crenshaw, Fabiana
Darshini, Arti
McClinton, Monica

LEAVES
Garg, Medha

Jordan, Nadine
Lawson, Janice
Lockett, Aiesha
Sims, Fred

Thompson-White, Cheryl

Donald Evans, Ed.D., Superintendent
Evelyn Tamondong-Bradley, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources

March 27, 2019

APPROVAL OF HUMAN RESOURCES REPORT
FOR CLASSIFIED EMPLOYEES
The following is submitted for approval.

Classification
(Limited Term,

Provisional,
Temporary,

Probationary, or

Permanent)

Permanent
Probationary

Permanent
Permanent

Probationary
Permanent

Probationary

Permanent

Permanent
Probationary

Probationary

Permanent

Permanent
Permanent
Permanent

Permanent
Permanent

CLASSIFIED EMPLOYEES

Position

Instructional Assistant Il,
Special Education

Nutrition Services Assistant
Custodian |

Accounting Technician

Custodian |

Instructional Assistant 11,
Special Education
School Bus Driver

Instructional Technician,
Before & After School
Program

Instructional Assistant II,
Special Education
Nutrition Services Sattelite
Operator |

Budget Analyst |

Educational Occupation
Therapist

School Bus Driver
Nutrition Services Assistant
Student Welfare/Attendance
Instructional Specialist
Instructional Assistant, ECE

LIMITED TERM/PROVISIONAL/TEMPORARY

Roquemore, Lashonda

E = Extra Support
V = Vacancy

Limited-Term

*Upon completion of six work months

** Upon completion of twelve work months

Instructional Specialist

FTE

0.80

0.77

1.00
1.00

1.00

0.80

0.87

0.53

0.40

0.73

1.00

0.80

0.90
0.67
1.00
1.00
0.80

0.60

Location
Washington
Jeffeson

Berkeley High
Accounting

Jefferson
John Muir

Transportation

Washington

Washington
Jeffeson

Accounting

Special Education

Transportation
Berkeley High

Student Welfare

King
King, CDC

King

Date
(From)

03/03/19
02/11/19

03/06/19
02/28/19

03/01/19
02/19/19

03/01/19

03/04/19

03/04/19
02/12/19

03/01/19

08/19/19

03/01/19
02/26/19
03/11/19

03/07/19
03/09/19

03/08/19

Date
(To)

06/16/20

04/12/19
04/15/19
04/24/19

06/14/19
04/19/19

03/14/19
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