TO: FROM: DATE:	Donald Evans, Ed.D., Superintendent Evelyn Tamondong-Bradley, Assistant Superintendent, Human Resources March 27, 2019 APPROVAL OF HUMAN RESOURCES REPORT FOR CLASSIFIED EMPLOYEES The following is submitted for approval.					
SUBJECT:						
		CLASSIFIED EMPLO	YEES			
	Classification (Limited Term, Provisional, Temporary, Probationary, or					
Name	Permanent)	Position	FTE	Location	Date (From)	Date (To)
SEPARATION			FIL	Location	(FIOIII)	(10)
Crenshaw, Fabiana	Permanent	Instructional Assistant II, Special Education	0.80	Washington	03/03/19	
Darshini, Arti	Probationary	Nutrition Services Assistant	0.77	Jeffeson	02/11/19	
Fulmore, Reginald	Permanent	Custodian I	1.00	Berkeley High	03/06/19	
McClinton, Monica	Permanent	Accounting Technician	1.00	Accounting	02/28/19	
NEW HIRE/REHIRE						
Buendia, Pascual	Probationary	Custodian I	1.00	Jefferson	03/01/19	*
McClendon, Maya	Permanent	Instructional Assistant II, Special Education	0.80	John Muir	02/19/19	
Segura, Yiry	Probationary	School Bus Driver	0.87	Transportation	03/01/19	*
NEW ASSIGNMENT						
Crenshaw, Fabiana	Permanent	Instructional Technician, Before & After School Program	0.53	Washington	03/04/19	
Crenshaw, Fabiana	Permanent	Instructional Assistant II, Special Education	0.40	Washington	03/04/19	
Darshini, Arti	Probationary	Nutrition Services Sattelite Operator I	0.73	Jeffeson	02/12/19	*
McClinton, Monica	Probationary	Budget Analyst I	1.00	Accounting	03/01/19	
LEAVES						
Garg, Medha	Permanent	Educational Occupation Therapist	0.80	Special Education	08/19/19	06/16/20
Jordan, Nadine	Permanent	School Bus Driver	0.90	Transportation	03/01/19	04/12/19
Lawson, Janice	Permanent	Nutrition Services Assistant	0.67	Berkeley High	02/26/19	04/15/19
Lockett, Aiesha	Permanent	Student Welfare/Attendance	1.00	Student Welfare	03/11/19	04/24/19
Sims, Fred	Permanent	Instructional Specialist	1.00	King	03/07/19	06/14/19
Thompson-White, Cheryl	Permanent	Instructional Assistant, ECE	0.80	King, CDC	03/09/19	04/19/19
LIMITED TERM/PROV	ISIONAL/TEMPO	DRARY				
Roquemore, Lashonda	Limited-Term	Instructional Specialist	0.60	King	03/08/19	03/14/19
E = Extra Support						
V = Vacancy						
*Upon completion of six w ** Upon completion of twe						
						Page 1 of 1